PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
h180-230XD-EC/D
SERIES
2
DIMENSIONS

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H180XD-EC6 H180XD-EC7
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lb kg 18,000 8,165 18,000 8,165
1-5-1 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lb kg 18,000 8,165 18,000 8,165
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 53 1,357 53 1,357
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # 6 x 8'6" 7 x 8'6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # 5 x 9'6" 6 x 9'6"
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 78,138 35,443 81,088 36,781
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 79,111 17,029 35,884 7,724 82,356 16,733 37,356 7,590
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 50,806 27,333 23,045 12,398 54,051 27,037 24,517 12,264
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 129 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degrees 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 374 9,495 425 10,795
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 545 13,850 648 16,450
4-4-1 Lift minimum (3) h3 in mm 91 2,314 91 2,314
4-4-2 Lift maximum (3) h3 in mm 636 16,164 739 18,764
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 646 16,420 749 19,020
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 152 3,864 152 3,864
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,996 157 3,996
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 160 4,055 160 4,055
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 in mm 105 2,668 105 2,668
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,262 365 9,262
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 269 6,824 269 6,824
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 162 4,110
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended b1.20 in mm 240 481 6,084 12,218 240 481 6,084 12,218
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383
4-33
Aisle width with 20' Container; no operating clearance
* REDUCED / FULL stroke
Ast20 in mm 423 401 10,751 10,188 423 401 10,751 10,188
4-34
Aisle width with 40' Container; no operating clearance
* REDUCED / FULL stroke
Ast40 in mm 558 546 14,180 13,875 558 546 14,180 13,875
4-35 Outside turning radius, reduced / full stroke Wa in mm 273 251 6,934 6,371 273 251 6,934 6,371
4-36 Internal turning radius, reduced / full stroke b13 in mm 145 111 3,674 2,818 145 111 3,674 2,818
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 3 TIER 3 / STAGE IIIA TIER 3 / STAGE IIIA
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 12.4 15.5 20 25 12.4 15.5 20 25

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H200XD-EC7 H200XD-EC8
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lb kg 20,000 9,072 20,000 9,072
1-5-1 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lb kg 20,000 9,072 19,956 9,052
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 53 1,357 53 1,357
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # 7 x 8'6" 8 x 8'6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) # 6 x 9'6" 7 x 9'6"
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 85,449 38,759 91,051 41,300
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 85,156 20,294 38,626 9,205 88,857 22,194 40,305 10,067
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 53,707 31,742 24,361 14,398 57,406 33,645 26,039 15,261
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Bias Ply Pneumatic Bias Ply
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 138 3,507
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degrees 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 425 10,795 476 12,095
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 648 16,450 750 19,050
4-4-1 Lift minimum    (3) h3 in mm 91 2,314 91 2,314
4-4-2 Lift maximum    (3) h3 in mm 739 18,764 841 21,364
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 749 19,020 851 21,620
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 152 3,864 152 3,864
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,996 157 3,996
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 160 4,055 160 4,055
4-8 Seat height to SIP  (4) h7 in mm 105 2,668 105 2,668
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 365 9,262 365 9,262
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 269 6,824 269 6,824
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 171 4,335
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended b1.20 in mm 240 481 6,084 12,218 240 481 6,084 12,218
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383
4-33
Aisle width with 20' Container; no operating clearance
* REDUCED / FULL stroke
Ast20 in mm 423 401 10,751 10,188 423 401 10,751 10,188
4-34
Aisle width with 40' Container; no operating clearance
* REDUCED / FULL stroke
Ast40 in mm 558 546 14,180 13,875 558 546 14,180 13,875
4-35 Outside turning radius, reduced / full stroke Wa in mm 273 251 6,934 6,371 273 251 6,934 6,371
4-36 Internal turning radius, reduced / full stroke b13 in mm 145 111 3,674 2,818 145 111 3,674 2,818
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 3 TIER 3 / STAGE IIIA TIER 3 / STAGE IIIA
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 12.4 15.5 20 25 12.4 15.5 20 25

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H200XD-ECD7 H190XD-ECD8
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lb kg 20,000 9,072 19,000 8,618
1-5-1 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lb kg 20,000 9,072 17,017 7,719
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 52 1,309 52 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1
Stacking height at first row (number x container
height)
# 6 + 1 x 8'6" 7 + 1 x 8'6"
1-10-2
Stacking height at first row (number x container
height)
# 5 + 1 x 9'6" 6 + 1 x 9'6"
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 86,697 39,325 89,704 40,689
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 86,637 20,062 39,298 9,100 88,386 20,318 40,091 9,216
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 55,400 31,297 25,129 14,196 58,714 30,990 26,632 14,057
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Bias Ply Pneumatic Bias Ply
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 129 3,282 129 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degrees 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 374 9,495 425 10,795
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 545 13,850 648 16,450
4-4-1 Lift minimum (3) h3 in mm 97 2,472 97 2,472
4-4-2 Lift maximum (3) h3 in mm 643 16,322 745 18,922
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 646 16,420 749 19,020
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 152 3,864 152 3,864
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,996 157 3,996
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 160 4,055 160 4,055
4-8 Seat height to SIP (4) h7 in mm 105 2,668 105 2,668
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 363 9,214 363 9,214
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 267 6,776 267 6,776
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 162 4,110 162 4,110
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted / extended b1.20 in mm 259 500 6,566 12,700 259 500 6,566 12,700
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383
4-33
Aisle width with 20' Container; no operating clearance
* REDUCED / FULL stroke
Ast20 in mm 421 399 10,703 10,140 421 399 10,703 10,140
4-34
Aisle width with 40' Container; no operating clearance
* REDUCED / FULL stroke
Ast40 in mm 566 554 14,382 14,081 566 554 14,382 14,081
4-35 Outside turning radius, reduced / full stroke Wa in mm 273 251 6,934 6,371 273 251 6,934 6,371

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H210XD-ECD8 H230XD-EC8 H230XD-ECD9
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity at load center, nominal (1) Q lb kg 21,000 9,525 23,000 10,433 22,900 10,387
1-5-1 Load capacity at load center, max lift (1,2) Q lb kg 21,000 9,525 23,000 10,433 13,600 6,169
1-6 Load center c in mm 48 1,219 48 1,219 48 1,219
1-8 Load distance x in mm 52 1,309 52 1,309 52 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 177 4,500 177 4,500 177 4,500
1-10-1 Stacking height at first row (number x
container height) # 7 + 1 x 8'6" 7 + 1 x 8'6" 8 + 1 x 8'6"
1-10-2 Stacking height at first row (number x
container height) # 6 + 1 x 9'6" 6 + 1 x 9'6" 7 + 1 x 9'6"
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight lb kg 91,975 41,719 94,096 42,681 97,030 44,012
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 91,516 21,458 41,511 9,733 94,644 22,452 42,930 10,184 97,718 22,212 44,324 10,075
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 58,720 33,255 26,635 15,084 58,722 35,373 26,636 16,045 61,954 35,076 28,102 15,910
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic Bias Ply Pneumatic Bias Ply Pneumatic Bias Ply
3-2 Tire size, front 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tire size, rear 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4 / 2 x4 / 2 x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 in mm 138 3,507 138 3,507 138 3,507
3-7 Tread, rear b11 in mm 83 2,108 83 2,108 83 2,108
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β Degrees 4 / 3 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in mm 425 10,795 425 10,795 476 12,095
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 in mm 648 16,450 648 16,450 750 19,050
4-4-1 Lift minimum    (3) h3 in mm 97 2,472 97 2,472 97 2,472
4-4-2 Lift maximum    (3) h3 in mm 745 18,922 745 18,922 847 21,522
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 in mm 749 19,020 749 19,020 851 21,620
4-7-1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) in mm 152 3,864 152 3,864 152 3,864
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard
(closed cab w/ strobe light) in mm 157 3,996 157 3,996 157 3,996
4-7-4 Height of overhead guard
(closed cab w/ work lights) in mm 160 4,055 160 4,055 160 4,055
4-8 Seat height to SIP  (4) h7 in mm 105 2,668 105 2,668 105 2,668
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 363 9,214 363 9,214 363 9,214
4-20 Length to face of spreader l2 in mm 267 6,776 267 6,776 267 6,776
4-21 Overall width across drive tires b2 in mm 171 4,335 171 4,335 171 4,335
4-23 Width across spreader, retracted /
extended b1.20 in mm 259 500 6,566 12,700 259 500 6,566 12,700 259 500 6,566 12,700
4-30 Sideshift in mm +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600 +/-24 +/-600
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 in mm 9 236 9 236 9 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in mm 15 383 15 383 15 383
4-33 Aisle width with 20' Container; no operat-
ing clearance * REDUCED / FULL stroke Ast20 in mm 421 399 10,703 10,140 421 399 10,703 10,140 421 399 10,703 10,140
4-34 Aisle width with 40' Container; no operat-